

Edgewood Yacht Club



SUNFISH STORAGE AGREEMENT – OFF-SEASON

By signing below, I acknowledge and agree to the following terms and conditions of off-season storage for my SUNFISH SAILBOAT ("Sunfish") at Edgewood Yacht Club ("EYC"):

- The off-season storage period commences on November 1 of each year and extends through March 31 of the immediately following year (the "Off-Season Storage Period"). Sunfish located on EYC premises outside the Off-Season Storage Period may be removed from or within the EYC premises by EYC without further notice to the owner, unless arrangements have been made by the owner with EYC for storage of the Sunfish outside the Off-Season Storage Period.
- All Sunfish will be assigned a space on the Sunfish racks. While not in use, all Sunfish will be stored only in the assigned space during the Off-Season Storage Period. Sunfish located elsewhere during the Off-Season Storage Period may be moved by EYC without further notice to the owner.
- All Sunfish stored at EYC during each Off-Season Storage Period must have this form properly completed and signed and their Off-Season Storage Fees (defined below) paid in full on or before the later of (a) November 1 of the applicable Off-Season Storage Period (or such later date that the Sunfish is first stored at EYC), and (b) the due date of the first bill on which such fees are included. Sunfish for which this form has not been properly completed and signed or for which their Off-Season Storage Fees have not been paid as set forth in this paragraph may be removed by EYC from or within the EYC premises without further notice to the owner.
- Off-Season Storage Fees (2019-2020) are \$100 for the Full Members and Junior Members and \$150 for Dry Storage Members.
- All Sunfish must be marked with the owner's name and phone number.

By signing above, I authorize EYC to bill my account for the above-referenced fees.

• I acknowledge and agree that the storage of my Sunfish at EYC will subject my Sunfish to potential damage from weather and other causes, and I release EYC and its governors, officers, employees, agents, and representatives from any and all claims related to my Sunfish, whether caused by EYC or its agents or otherwise.

	Hull Number		Color of Sunfish	Off-Season Storage Fee
Sunfish 1				
Sunfish 2				
Sunfish 3				
Total				
MEMBER NAME:				
MEMBER SIGNATURE:				
MEMBER TELEPHONE:		MEMBER EMAIL:		